SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 25-151

AUTHORIZING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT WITH SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

WHEREAS, Chapter 39.34 RCW authorizes two or more public entities to enter into agreements with one another for joint or cooperative action; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish Co. PUD and Snohomish County have determined there are opportunities for efficiency and effectiveness of taking advantage of contracts for the procurement of supplies, materials, equipment, and services competitively awarded by each agency; and

WHEREAS, SCC 3.04.220 allows for cooperative purchasing when the best interests of the county would be served; and

WHEREAS, SCC 3.04.140 requires agreements for intergovernmental cooperative purchasing be awarded and approved by Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Intergovernmental Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with Snohomish County PUD.

PASSED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council